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26-28

26-28

26-28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Name Cat.

Danila Paviov j
Kacper Piorun
Piotr Murdzia
Ural Khasanov j

Aleksey Popov

Anna Shukhman jw
Kevinas Kuznecovas j
Danila Moiseev j

Nikos Sidiropoulos

Nikita Ushakov j
Jorma Paavilainen s
Nikolozi Kacharava j
Piotr Gorski

Jonathan Mestel s
Mihnea Costachi j
Boris Tummes

David Hodge

Arno Zude

Vladimir Podini¢
Ilija Serafimovié j

Vlaicu Crisan

Ofer Comay s
Eddy Van Beers

Valery Kopyl s
Vidmantas Satkus

Mark Erenburg S
Egor Sokolov j

Stasys Steponavicius
Andrey Selivanov

Frank Richter

Tadashi Wakashima s
Omer Friedland

Abdelaziz Onkoud
Martynas Limontas

Michel Caillaud S
Araz Almammadov

Ramil Javadov

Roland Ott s

Jakub Marciniszyn

Country Rating

FID
POL
POL
FID
FID
FID
LTU
FID
GRE
FID
FIN
GEO
POL
GBR
ROU
GER
GBR
GER
SRB
SRB
ROU
ISR
BEL
UKR
LTU
ISR
FID
LTU
FID
GER
JPN
ISR
FRA
LTU
FRA
AZE
AZE
SUI
POL

46th World Chess Solving Championship 2023 (Georgia, Batumi 05.09./06.09.2023) - Final Individual Results

2776.20
2644.66
2660.65
2602.21
2533.52
2125.47
2566.90
2520.78
2492.76
2261.96
2451.81
2546.12
2513.22
2517.97
2351.68
2492.39
2478.85
2471.02
2458.84
2482.71
2268.66
2484.50
2636.12
2269.98
2431.96
2379.56
2104.77
2204.00
2379.41
2397.45
2444.93
2421.28
2350.18
2463.92
2421.21
2414.38
2363.51
2258.63
2351.38

# Title

168
123
55
49
33
39
63
29
40
43
60
95
62
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16
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12
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17
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13
18
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13
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15
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14
15
17
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6.

w un A 1 UV

2.5

1.5
1.5

AW N A DA oG

3.5

N

2.5

3.5
2.5

1.5

2.5

o N U1 = N

1.5

3.5
2.5

5.

A 0011 L1 »n

3.5

4.5

4.5

3.5

1.5

3.5

4.5

4.5

3.5
1.5

o M 1 1 O O U1 LT O LI L1 L1 L1 A U1 U1 U

A U O OO ¢+ O W O U T T T 1T O O W

o

60
60
48
60
60
57
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58
57
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57
60
60
60

OOOOOOmOOOOOOONOOOOOOOOOOOOU‘IOU‘IOLHOOOOOLHLH_“

U'Il—‘Hl—‘C)LnI—‘OU'II—'U'IU'ImU'IU'IOU'Il—‘U1l—‘C)U1U1U1U1U1U1U1U1U1LnU1U1U‘IOU1|—‘U1U1p+

o O O N

o

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOWOP

@

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
98
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
100
100
100
100
90
100
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Round 4 - 50'

H#2 H#3 H#5
12.

10.
5
5
5
5

5
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75

3.75
3.75

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.75
1.25
3.75
3.75
2.5
3.75
2.5
3.75
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80
80
68
80
78
75
71
52
63
80
72
80
72
80
80
65
80
75
51
80
80
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80
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80
39
75
57
76
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Round 6 - 50’
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50
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Total
360

Points
20
85
82
71
70
67

66.75
66.75
66.25
65.75
65
64.5
64
63.75
63.25
62
61.5
59.75
59.25
58.75
58
57.75
57
56.75
56.25
54.5
53.75
53.75
53.75
53.5
53.25
52.5
52.25
51.5
51.5
51
50.75
50.5
49
48.75

J

360
360
329
360
353
338
351
332
340
360
352
351
350
360
353
333
360
348
328
360
356
358
360
360
356
360
360
360
314
344
332
356
357
360
360
351
355
357
360

Perf.
Rat.

2980.85
2925.45
2722.29
2703.82
2648.41
2643.80
2643.80
2634.56
2625.33
2611.48
2602.24
2593.01
2588.39
2579.16
2556.07
2546.83
2514.51
2505.28
2496.05
2482.19
2477.58
2463.72
2459.11
2449.87
2417.55
2403.70
2403.70
2403.70
2399.08
2394.47
2380.61
2376.00
2362.15
2362.15
2352.91
2348.29
2343.68
2315.97
2311.36

+/-

44.32
60.80
13.36
22.00
24.88
112.24
16.64
24.64
28.72
75.68
32.60
10.16
16.28
13.24
44.28
11.80
7.72
7.44
8.04
-0.12
45.24
-4.48
-38.32
38.96
-3.12
5.24
64.76
43.24
4.28
-0.64
-13.92
-9.80
2.60
-22.04
-14.80
-14.32
-4.28
12.40
-8.68



Rank

40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69-70

69-70

71-72

71-72
73
74
75

Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink

Name

Aleksandr Bulavka
Thomas Maeder
Mordechay Chovnik
Ram Soffer
Viktoriya Kharitonova
Jacques Rotenberg
Emil Klemanic
Mikhael Gabeskiria
Kamila Hryshchenko
Ronald Schafer
Grigory Filin

Marjan Kovacevic¢
Kari Karhunen

Hans Uitenbroek
Andy Ooms

Axel Gilbert

Mikalai Sihnevich
Ekaterina Shestakova
Mikhael Kochiashvili
Dolf Wissmann
Mihail Croitor

Ughur Ilyasli

Daria Dvoeglazova
Denisa-Andreea Bucur
Marek Kolc¢ak

Terho Marlo

Ana Kuchava
Panagiotis Konidaris
Ovidiu Craciun
Gabriel Smolkin
Koen Versmissen
Cinar Durnus

Archil Gabeskiria
Juraj Lorinc

Brian Cook

Ajuna Soerjadi
Maksim Kharitonov*
Dmitry Pletnev*

Arvydas Mockus*

Cat.

jw

jw

jw

jw

jw

Country

FID
SUI
ISR
ISR
FID
FRA
SVK
GEO
GBR
GER
FID
SRB
FIN
NED
BEL
FRA
FID
FID
GEO
NED
MDA
AZE
ISR
ROU
SVK
FIN
GEO
GRE
ROU
CAN
NED
TUR
GEO
SVK
GBR
NED
FID
FID
LTU

Assistant: Marko Klasinc

Rating

2388.26
2255.51
2239.07
2603.65
2120.49 h
2364.55
2349.36
2178.91
2027.43
2231.68
2075.05
2444.26
2382.40
2316.62
2219.75
2063.92
2059.24
2122.92 na
2322.07
2261.73 na
1782.99
1692.56
1955.52
2263.05
2120.22
1764.44
2122.70
1752.64

1961.64
1907.33
2236.70
1652.45
1482.33
2353.50 h
2316.31
2128.98

# Title

52
97
102

59
64
136
212
109
184
34
53
75
115
193
199

256
92
159
435
157
451

252
299
105
580
900
76
154

M
M
FM
GM
M
FM
FM

FM

M
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20
20
20
20
20
15
20
20
20
20
20
17
20
16
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink

Round 2 - 60'
#3 #3 #3
4. 5. 6. .
1.5 4 5 60
2545 0 60
25 2 0 60
45 0 60
0 0 5 60
- 45 0 60
0 3.5 - 60
0 4 5 60
3 - 60
0 3.5 - 60
4 45 0 60
2545 0 60
0 45 4 60
1.5 - 60
1.5 0 60
0 4 - 60
1.5 5 - 60
0 45 0 60
- 3 0 60
2 5 - 60
0 2 3 60
2 3 0 60
- 2 0 60
0 3.5 0 60
35 3 0 60
- 2 0 60
1.5 1 0 60
0 2 0 60
0 3 0 60
0 0 0 60
0 1.5 0 60
0 1 - 60
- 2 - 60
0 1.5 - 60
0 2 3 60
- - - 60
- - 0 60
1.5 5 5 60
1 3 0 60
(* Unofficial)
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97
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50
50
50
50
50
50
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50
50
50
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50
50
50
50
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50
50
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50
50
50
50
50
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50
50
50

Round 4 - 50’
H#2 H#3 H#5
10. 11. 12,
25 25 -
25 5 -
25 5 -
3.75 2.5 -
3.75 2.5 2.5
3.75 25 -
3.75 5 -
3.75 5 -
3.75 5 25
25 5 25

5 25 -
3.75 5 -
3.75 25 -
3.75 5 -
25 5 -
25 5 -
25 5 -

5 5 -
3.75 5 -
3.75 5 -

- 25 -
1.25 5 -
3.75 5 -
1.25 25 -
25 25 -
25 5 -
25 25 0
3.75 5 -
25 5 -
25 5 -
25 25 -
25 5 -
25 5 -
25 25 25
25 0 -

0 - -
3.75 5 25

5 5 -
25 5 -

50
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79
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71
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50
50
45
47
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Total - 360

Points
20
48
47

46.75
46.25
46
45.5
45.5
45.25
44.25
43.5
43.5
43.25
40.75
40
38
36.5
35.5
35.25
32.75
31.5
31.25
29.75
28.75
28.25
28
27.25
26.25
25.75
19
17.25
17.25
14.5
14.5
14
7.5

60
56.25
31.25

T
O

360
360
360
355
356
355
359
360
360
352
359
357
360
356
360
360
360
360
360
359
358
360
360
360
360
353
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
351
360
359

Perf.
Rat.

2297.50
2279.04
2274.42
2265.18
2260.57
2251.33
2251.33
2246.72
2228.25
2214.39
2214.39
2209.78
2163.61
2149.75
2112.82
2085.11
2066.64
2062.03
2015.85
1992.77
1988.15
1960.45
1941.98
1932.74
1928.13
1914.28
1895.81
1886.57
1761.91
1729.59
1729.59
1678.80
1678.80
1669.56
1549.51
1411.00

+/-

-19.64
5.08
7.64

-73.32

-24.52
-21.24
14.68
43.48
-3.76
30.16
-50.80
-47.40
-36.12
-23.16
4.60
1.60

-23.20
-71.32
-59.24
38.44
54.00
-4.92
-72.52
-44.60
28.44
-51.16
2.00

-50.24

-49.48
122.84
-22.28
-15.44
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11

46th World Chess Solving Championship 2023 (Georgia, Batumi 05.09./06.09.2023) - Final Team Results

Round 1

Name Country Points @

30 40

Poland POL 30 34
Kacper Piorun POL 15 20
Piotr Murdzia POL 15 16
Piotr Gorski POL 15 18
Lithuania LTU 30 37
Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 10 20
Vidmantas Satkus LTU 15 17
Martynas Limontas LTU 15 20
Great Britain GBR 30 40
Jonathan Mestel GBR 15 20
David Hodge GBR 15 20
Kamila Hryshchenko GBR 15 20
Georgia GEO 30 33
Nikolozi Kacharava GEO 15 13
Mikhael Gabeskiria GEO 0 20
Mikhael Kochiashvili GEO 15 20
Germany GER 20 35
Boris Tummes GER 5 20
Arno Zude GER 15 15
Ronald Schafer GER 5 20
Romania ROU 30 29
Mihnea Costachi ROU 15 13
Vlaicu Crisan ROU 15 16
Denisa-Andreea Bucur  ROU 10 20
Serbia SRB 30 40
Vladimir Podini¢ SRB 15 20
Ilija Serafimovié SRB 15 20
Marjan Kovacevi¢ SRB 10 17
Israel ISR 30 38
Ofer Comay ISR 15 18
Omer Friedland ISR 10 20
Ram Soffer ISR 15 20
Finland FIN 25 40
Jorma Paavilainen FIN 15 20
Kari Karhunen FIN 10 20
Terho Marlo FIN 5 20
Azerbaijan AZE 30 29
Araz Almammadov AZE 15 14
Ramil Javadov AZE 15 15
Ughur Ilyasli AZE 0 20

France FRA 30 40

Round 2
Points &
30 120
27 108
12 60
15 48
8 60
21 120
11 60
10 60
4.5 60
21.5 120
14.5 60
7 60
5 60
14.5 120
5.5 60
9 60
60
19 118
10.5 60
8.5 58
3.5 60
17.5 120
12 60
5.5 60
3.5 60
16 117
9 57
5.5 60
7 60
22 120
13.5 60
8.5 60
4.5 60
23 120
14.5 60
8.5 60
2 60
14.5 117
9.5 57
3 60
60
17 120

@
720
679
360
329
350
707
351
356
360
720
360
360
360
711
351
360
360
678
333
348
352
709
353
356
360
688
328
360
357
709
358
356
355
712
352
360
353
706
351
355
360

Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total
Points @ Points ¢ Points ¢ Points @ Points
30 200 30 100 30 160 30 100 180
20 200 25 97 30 140 27 100 159
15 100 10 50 15 80 15 50 82
1 100 15 47 15 68 10 50 71
5 100 8.75 50 15 72 12 50 63.75
12 199 25 100 25 151 22 100 135

100 13.75 50 15 71 12 50 66.75
7 99 11.25 50 1.25 80 10 50 54.5
100 10 50 10 80 7 50 51.5
10 200 23.75 100 16.25 160 24 100 125.5
5 100 8.75 50 10 80 10 50 63.25
100 12.5 50 6.25 80 14 50 59.75
0 100 11.25 50 5 80 8 50 44.25
20 198 17.5 100 22.5 160 19.75 100 124.25
10 98 8.75 50 15 80 9.75 50 64
10 100 8.75 50 7.5 80 10 50 45.25
0 100 8.75 50 0 80 6 50 32.75
10 197 25 88 30 140 18 100 122
5 100 15 38 15 65 11 50 61.5
100 8.75 50 15 75 7 50 59.25
5 97 10 50 15 75 5 50 43.5
10 200 23.75 100 17.5 160 21 100 119.75
5 100 10 50 10 80 10 50 62
5 100 13.75 50 7.5 80 11 50 57.75
1 100 3.75 50 5 80 5 50 28.25
1 200 21.25 100 25 131 25 100 118.25
0 100 8.75 50 15 51 11 50 58.75
1 100 12.5 50 10 80 14 50 58
0 100 8.75 50 8.75 80 875 50 43.25
1 200 17.5 100 23.75 156 23 95 117.25
1 100 8.75 50 8.75 80 10 50 57
0 100 8.75 50 15 76 10 50 52.25
0 100 6.25 50 7.5 80 13 45 46.25
6 200 16.25 100 21.25 152 19 100 110.5
5 100 8.75 50 11.25 72 10 50 64.5
1 100 6.25 50 10 80 50 40.75
0 100 7.5 50 3.75 73 9 50 27.25
2 200 16.25 100 27.5 160 18 100 108.25
1 100 8.75 50 7.5 80 50 50.75
1 100 7.5 50 15 80 50 50.5
1 100 6.25 50 12,5 80 50 29.75
8 197 18.75 100 18.75 160 15 100 107.5

717



Rank

12

13

14

15

16

Name

Abdelaziz Onkoud
Michel Caillaud
Axel Gilbert
Switzerland
Roland Ott
Thomas Maeder
Belgium

Eddy Van Beers
Andy Ooms
Greece

Nikos Sidiropoulos
Panagiotis Konidaris
Netherlands

Hans Uitenbroek
Dolf Wissmann
Koen Versmissen
Slovakia

Emil Klemani¢
Marek Kolc¢ak

Juraj Lorinc

Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink

FRA
FRA
FRA
SUI
SUI
SUI
BEL
BEL
BEL
GRE
GRE
GRE
NED
NED
NED
NED
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

Round 1
Country Points ¢ Points @

30
15
10
15
30
15
15
15
10
5
20
15
5
25
15
10
0
20
15
5
0

40
20
20
20
37
17
20
40
20
20
37
17
20
35
16
19
20
40
20
20
20

Assistant: Marko Klasinc

Norms
Name Country
Anna Shukhman FID
Nikolozi Kacharava GEO
Nikita Ushakov FID
Mihnea Costachi ROU
Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU
Ural Khasanov FID GM

M
M
M
M
M

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

Norm

WGM

Round 2
30 120
6 60
11 60
4 60
14 120
7 60
7 60

16.5 120
13 60
3.5 60
8 120

60
60

8.5 120
1.5 60
7 60
1.5 60
10 120
3.5 60
6.5 60
1.5 60

Round 3

Points
30

O N N O O U1l 1 © U1 u o un

0

@
200
97
100
100
200
100
100
200
100
100
200
100
100
200
100
100
100
199
99
100
100

Round 4
Points &
30 100
8.75 50
10 50
7.5 50
15 100
7.5 50
7.5 50
16.25 100
8.75 50
7.5 50
22.5 100
13.75 50
8.75 50
17.5 100
8.75 50
8.75 50
5 50
16.25 100
8.75 50
5 50
7.5 50

Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink

WIM

WFM

Round 5 Round 6 Total
Points (3 Points ¢ Points @
30 160 30 100 180 720
8.75 80 5 50 51.5 357
10 80 10 50 51 360
6.25 80 3.75 50 36.5 360
15 160 21 100 96 717
7.5 80 11 50 49 357
7.5 80 10 50 47 360
15 160 21 100 94.75 720
10 80 10 50 56.75 360
5 80 11 50 38 360
15 143 21 100 91.5 700
15 63 11 50 65.75 340
0 80 10 50 25.75 360
5 160 15.5 100 76.5 715
0 80 9.75 50 40 356
0 80 575 50 31.5 359
5 80 575 50 17.25 360
10 160 17.75 100 76 719
7.5 80 8.75 50 45.5 359
2.5 80 9 50 28 360
0 80 5 50 14 360



Problems' Difficulty (75 Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

9 = 976 0.12 1 2 69 3
7+ 862 0.69 10 1 62 2
18 S#4 856 0.72 2 26 21 26
12 H#5 846 0.77 8 7 4 56
15 #7 680 1.60 24 0 45 6
6 #3 638 1.81 20 10 31 14

#3 626 1.87 7 41 20 7

+ 538 2.31 31 18 25 1
14 #5 366 3.17 43 9 16 7
1 #2 360 3.20 48 0 26 1
5 #3 354 3.23 10 62 2 1
17 S#3 338 3.31 39 16 14 6
13 #4 336 3.32 35 24 9 7
10 H#2 314 3.43 14 59 1
3 #2 240 3.80 57 0 16 2

#2 160 4.20 63 0 10 2
11 H#3 114 4.43 60 13 1
16 S#2 84 4.58 63 8 2 2
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Name

Jorma Paavilainen
Jonathan Mestel
Ofer Comay

Valery Kopyl

Mark Erenburg
Tadashi Wakashima
Michel Caillaud
Roland Ott
Mordechay Chovnik
Jacques Rotenberg
Mikhael Gabeskiria
Marjan Kovacevié¢
Mikalai Sihnevich
Marek Kolc¢ak
Terho Marlo

Brian Cook

Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink

Cat. Country

s FIN
s GBR
S ISR
s UKR
s ISR
S JPN
S FRA
s SuUI
s ISR
S FRA
s GEO
s SRB
S FID
s SVK
s FIN
S GBR

46th World Chess Solving Championship 2023 (Georgia, Batumi 05.09./06.09.2023) - Final Senior Results

Rating # Title
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2484.50
2269.98
2379.56
2444.93
2421.21
2258.63
2239.07
2364.55
2178.91
2444.26
2059.24
2263.05
2120.22
1652.45

Assistant: Marko Klasinc
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Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink
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Round 5 - 80'
#4 #5 #7
13. 14. 15. L
3.7525 5 72
5 5 0 80
3.75 0 80
375 5 0 80
5 25 0 80
5 5 5 57
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25 5 0 80
3.75 5 0 80
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25 5 0 80
0 25 0 80
3.7 0 0 73
0 - - 80
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Points
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63.25
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43.25
35.5
28
27.25
7.5
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352
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Perf.
Rat.

2602.24
2579.16
2463.72
2449.87
2403.70
2380.61
2352.91
2315.97
2274.42
2251.33
2246.72
2209.78
2066.64
1928.13
1914.28
1549.51

+/-

32.60
13.24
-4.48
38.96
5.24
-13.92
-14.80
12.40
7.64
-24.52
14.68
-50.80
1.60
-72.52
-44.60
-22.28



46th World Chess Solving Championship 2023 (Georgia, Batumi 05.09./06.09.2023) - Final Junior Results

Round 1 -20' Round 2 - 60' Round 3-100' Round 4-50' Round 5-80' Round 6-50' 'oco”
Ll e Cat. Country| Rating | # Title .5 yuo(ga| |#3[#3(#3] |=|+|= H#2 H#3 H#5 _ #4 #5 #7 _ S#2 S#3 S#4 _ Points Tgtf.' /=
1. 23 " a s 6 “ 7890 © 10 11. 12.  13. 14.15. " 16. 17. 18. © 90
1 Danila Paviov j FID 277620 1 GM 5 5 5 205 5 5605 5 0 100 5 5 50 5 5 5 8 5 5 5 50 85 360 2980.85 44.32
2 Ural Khasanov j FID 260221 9 IM 5 5 5 20 4 5 4 60 0 5 0 100 5 5 50 5 5 0 8 5 5 2 50 70 360 2703.82 22.00
3 Anna Shukhman jw  FID 212547 155 - 5 5 5 12 3 4 5 57 0 5 0 100 375 5 - 50 5 5 5 75 5 4 2 44 66.75 338 2643.80 112.24
4 Kevinas Kuznecovas  j LTU 256690 10 - 0 5 5 202535 5 60 0 5 0 100 375 5 5 50 5 5 5 71 5 5 2 50 66.75 351 2643.80 16.64
5 Danila Moiseev j FID 252078 16 IM 5 5 5 20 5 45 5 60 5 5 0 100 3.75 5 - 50 5 0 5 52 5 3 0 50 66.25 332 2634.56 24.64
6  Nikita Ushakov j FID 226196 93 - 5 5 5 201535 5 60 5 5 0 100 3.75 5 - 5037525 5 8 5 5 0 50 65 360 2611.48 75.68
7 Nikolozi Kacharava j  GEO 254612 14 - 5 5 5 13 4 1.5 0 60 5 5 0 98 375 5 - 5 5 5 5 8375 5 1 50 64 351 2593.01 10.16
8  Mihnea Costachi j  ROU 235168 61 - 5 5 5 13 2 5 5600 5 0 100 5 5 0 5 5 5 0 8 5 5 - 50 62 353 2556.07 44.28
9 TIlija Serafimovi¢ j  SRB 248271 25 IM 5 5 5 20 2 350 60 0 1 0 100 5 5 255 5 5 0 8 5 5 4 50 58 360 2482.19 -0.12
10  Egor Sokolov j FID 210477 168 - 5 5 5 20 - 5 0 60 0 5 0 100 3.75 5 - 50 5 5 5 8 5 0 - 50 53.75 360 2403.70 64.76
11 Viktoriya Kharitonova jw  FID 212049h - - 5 5 5 20 0 5 60 0 0 0 100 3.75 2.5 25 50125 5 0 79 5 5 1 47 46 356 2260.57 -
12 Kamila Hryshchenko ~ jw  GBR 2027.43 212 - 5 5 5 20 3 - 60 0 0 O 100 375 5 2550 5 - 0 8 5 3 - 50 44.25 360 2228.25 43.48
13 Grigory Filin j FID 2075.05 184 - 0 5 5 20 4 450 60 5 1 0 100 5 25 - 5025 0 0 79 5 4 0 50 435 359 2214.39 30.16
14 Ekaterina Shestakova jw  FID - - - 0 5 020450600 5 0 100 5 5 - 50375 0 80 5 2 0 50 3525 360 2062.03 -
15 Ughur Ilyasli i AZE 178299 414 - 0 0 - 20 2 0 600 1 0 100 1.25 5 - 50 5 25 5 8 5 0 - 50 29.75 360 1960.45 38.44
16 Daria Dvoeglazova jw ISR 169256 515 - 0 5 5 20 - 0600 0 0 100 3.75 5 - 50 - - 0 8 5 3 - 50 2875 360 1941.98 54.00
17 Denisa-Andreea Bucur jw  ROU 1955.52 256 - 0 5 5 20 0 35 0 60 0 1 0 100 1.25 25 - 50 5 0 0 8 5 0 - 50 28.25 360 1932.74 -4.92
18  Gabriel Smolkin i CAN - - - 0 0 5200 0 0600 1 0 100 25 5 - 50375 0 0 8 0 0 0O 50 17.25 360 1729.59 -
19 Cinar Durnus i TUR - - - 5 - - 20 1 -600 10 100 25 5 - 50 - - - 8 - - - 50 145 360 1678.80 -
20  Ajuna Soerjadi jw NED 148233 900 - 0 O O 20 - - - 60 - - - 100 O - - 50 - - - 8 - - - 50 0 360 1411.00 -15.44
Maksim Kharitonov* FID 235350h - - 5 5 5 20 - - 0600 5 0 100 3.75 5 2550 5 5 5 70375 5 5 50 60 351 - -
Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink Assistant: Marko Klasinc Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink (* Unofficial)
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46th World Chess Solving Championship 2023 (Georgia, Batumi 05.09./06.09.2023) - Final Women Results

Round 1 -20' Round 2 - 60' Round 3-100' Round 4-50' Round 5-80' Round 6-50' 'oco”
Ll e Cat. Country| Rating | # Title .5 yuo(ga| |#3[#3(#3] |=|+|= H#2 H#3 H#5 _ #4 #5 #7 _ S#2 S#3 S#4 _ Points Tgtf.' /=
1. 23 " a s 6 “ 7890 © 10 11. 12.  13. 14.15. " 16. 17. 18. © 90
1 Anna Shukhman jw  FID 212547 155 - 5 5 5 12 3 4 5 57 0 5 0 100 375 5 - 50 5 5 5 75 5 4 2 44 66.75 338 2643.80 112.24
2 Viktoriya Kharitonova jw  FID 212049h - - 5 5 5 20 0 0 5 60 0 O O 100 3.75 2.5 25 50125 5 0 79 5 5 1 47 46 356 2260.57 -
3 Kamila Hryshchenko  jw = GBR 202743 212 - 5 5 5 20 3 2 - 60 0 0O O 100 375 5 2550 5 - 0 8 5 3 - 50 44.25 360 2228.25 43.48
4  Ekaterina Shestakova jw  FID - - - 0 5 0200450600 5 0 100 5 5 - 50375 0 0 8 5 2 0 50 3525 360 2062.03 -
5 Daria Dvoeglazova jw ISR 169256 515 - 0 5 5 20 - 2 0 60 0 O O 100 375 5 - 50 - - 0 8 5 3 - 50 2875 360 1941.98 54.00
6 Denisa-Andreea Bucur jw  ROU 195552 256 - 0 5 5 20 0 35 0 60 0 1 O 100 1.25 25 - 50 5 0 0 8 5 0 - 50 2825 360 1932.74 -4.92
7 Ana Kuchava w GEO 1764.44 435 - 0 0 0 2015 1 0 60 5 0 0 100 25 25 0 50375 0 0 8 5 5 - 50 26.25 360 1895.81 28.44
8  Ajuna Soerjadi jw NED 148233 900 - 0 O O 20 - - - 60 - - - 100 O - - 50 - - - 8 - - - 50 0 360 1411.00 -15.44
Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink Assistant: Marko Klasinc Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink
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